(A) 40 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate w - & i % JR7* & ]

Name

Mrs CHAN HO Yuk-wah, Josephine
PR fpr = 2t &

(¢ - RS aLs i )

Mr TAM Chi-kwong
IR

Mr WONG Hon-ying
AEEE,

Mr CHAN Kwong-chi
R

(e IR L Rt 2 )
Mr NG Tze-ho

M=

(F 2 R LA A )

Rank

Assistant Clerical Officer

%$¢%§E

Assistant Housing Manager

Chief Technical Officer (Civil)
AR (AR

Housing Officer

A 3 (T
B O

Principal Technical Officer (Building Services)

FURFER [ (32



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # if % R &K

Name Rank

6 Mr CHAN Shui-yiu Artisan
[ e

7 Mr CHAU Tak-sang Avrtisan
gﬁﬂ s EE

8 Mr CHEUNG Wing-sing Artisan
g e

9 Mr CHING Lung-kan Artisan
AL 2 E2 20

10 Mr CHIU Chi-shun Artisan
RS o

11 Mr CHOI Ming-tat Avrtisan
Febosd E

12 Mr CHUNG Chun-leung Artisan
SRR LA 2

13 Mr HO Koi Avrtisan
(e 0

14 Mr HON Ka-yau Artisan
k(s e

15 Mr LAM Wai-choi Avrtisan
Firefei P S

16 Mr LAU Hon-lun Artisan
g e

17 Mr LEUNG Kit-hung Avrtisan
TS ] E2 20

18 Mr MO Hon-cheung Artisan
SR L E e e

19 Mr PANG Choy, Tommy Avrtisan
gy e

20 Mr SAM Fu-hong Artisan
R 2



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # i§ % JR7>fE 1

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Name
Mr SIT Kwok-ming
BB e

Mr TAM Ming-fai
R e

(% [ AR 0 )

Mr TANG Sai-man
Bl

Mr WONG Chi-keung
BEL 5{?‘&%%

(F e [ AR 0 2. )

Mr WONG Man-tai
By

f

Mr YAM Man-wai
BRACENE:

Ms YEUNG Koon-lin
R

Mr YIM Tze-on

B

Mr CHAN Yok-chun
B

Mr CHOW Siu-yee
TNdTRE

Mr HO Siu-ming
(e

Mrs SIU CHAN Lo-chu, Nancy
=R 2 4

Mr LEUNG Kwing-sang
DO AL

Mr LI Kam-fai
% %ﬁ}féﬁié

Mr WONG Wai-leung
= e AL

Rank
Artisan

E5 2
Artisan
ES 2
Artisan
e
Artisan
B
Artisan
e

Artisan

P

Artisan

e

Artisan

P

Assistant Housing Manager
fil s A

Assistant Housing Manager
fi A

Assistant Housing Manager
fil s A

Assistant Housing Manager
HEERTE =

Building Services Inspector
A

Building Services Inspector
FgFIH-’%IEIfPJM I,’;%\E’

Building Services Inspector
A

3



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # i§ % JR7>fE 1

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name
Mr YEUNG Wai-man
MR Y A

Mr CHAN Hang-ki
R

Mr CHAU Ping-kwong
HppA

Mr CHU Yik-lam
Fo gL

Mr FAN Tung-cheong
TN

(74 2[RI AR 2 A Sgh)

Mr LAM Wai-keung
%’@ﬁﬁijﬁi

Mr LEUNG Tin-on
pAg

Mr LO Ka-kui
R R

Mr MOK Kai-biu
BiRHE

Mr NG Cheuk-wing
i s

Mr NG Sun
it

Mr SO For-ping
R AL

(2 RGBT e &)

Mr TSANG Fan-on
ey

j

Mr TSANG Yuet-cheung

eE IR

Mr WONG Yu-pak
R RS

Rank

Building Services Inspector

ERE Il IEN

Chief Estate Assistant
A+

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A A

Chief Estate Assistant
AR
Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A A

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A+ I

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A = g
Chief Estate Assistant
AR

Chief Estate Assistant
A A

Chief Estate Assistant
i+ e

4



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # i§ % JR7>fE 1

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Name
Mr YIP Kwong-hung
ol

Mr YIP Siu-lun

B gt &

Mr LUNG Siu-kei
%E—ﬁﬁliéf

Mr TO Hon-shu
T

Mr LAW Yuk-wa
L

Mr LEUNG Man-lai
ST

Mr WONG Pak-hung
Tt

Mr CHAN Ip-ming
T Pt

Miss CHAU Mo-ching
TIEE

(' 4 R 59 2 )

Mrs LAM WONG Lai-chi
ﬁﬁh N

Mr LO Wang-chi
Bk

Mr HUNG Wing-shuen
HE B

Miss WONG Mei-sze
:FEH%;%%? -

Mr YUEN Wai-yin
FUREAL

Mr WONG Chi-ming
B R

Rank

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A+

Clerical Assistant
RaE

Clerk of Works
R

Foreman

(L3

Foreman

S

Fh[_

Foreman

(L3

Housing Manager

Housing Manager

Housing Manager

Housing Manager

Housing Officer

T

Housing Officer

Eot el (T
B O

Principal Technical Officer (Building Services)

P (£ (55D

Senior Artisan

P



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # i§ % JR7>fE 1

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Name

Mr CHAN Yiu-wing
Fpss
(P & [ EAp AL Pt i)

Mr WONG Kwok-hung
FIBiE

Mr HUNG Kin-ming
A fE ] A

Mr YIP Chi-ko
i%?&\@it;i
(B 0.2 [IFPETEETE A 2 )

Mr TSE Ping-fung

P

Mr YEUNG Siu-man, Simon
M

Mr CHENG Ka-kuen
SN

Mr LAM Ka-leung
e
Mr TANG Kai-cho, Joey

it A

Mr CHEUNG Lai-sun
IR

Mr LIU Siu-cheong
@j:}t‘Fﬂlﬁ_g

Mr CHAN Wing-chi
PR

Mr LAI Tin-sung
ENE S

(%igﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%)

Mr SHEK Chi-hung
T A

Mr WONG Lung

=R

Rank
Senior Building Services Inspector

e e

Senior Building Services Inspector

i S

Senior Estate Assistant
e A

Senior Estate Assistant
ey

Senior Foreman
ﬁfﬁﬁ g?j

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)
Efﬁﬁﬁ ro= i (5D

Welfare Worker

@

Welfare Worker

@A (g

Welfare Worker

@

Workman |
. ;T%E": A

Workman |

_A;Rglj N

Workman |1
ATk

Workman 11

ZakT b

Workman |1
e b

Workman 11

= =

6



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # i§ % JR7>fE 1
Name Rank

(5 A il S A )

81 Mr HO Lok-sum Works Supervisor | (Building Services)
RS - AT 5D



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = -+ # if % PR73 fE ]

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

Name

Mr CHENG Hon-keung
B

Mr WONG Chi-wing
S REAE

Mr WONG Kam-leung
Fis ks

Fi5=
Mr FU Kam-cheung, Rikel
NEIRE

Mr KUNG Yu-lun
[ e p T

Mr KWOK Che-kin
‘gﬁ[gg\g?it B

Mr KWOK Keng-por
iyl

Mr LEE Chung-lun
% iy

Mr MAK Kam-wal
b g

Ms CHUNG Dip-fun
ST A

Mr LEE Yuet-ming
% It

Ms YIP Lai-kuen
8 FTIf|

Ms FUNG Suet-ching
e A

Miss YEUNG Mei-ya
W FEE A

Miss LEE Ling-may
EEESE!

Ms WONG Wai-fan, Branda

Rank
Assistant Building Services Inspector

P P

Assistant Building Services Inspector
S

Assistant Building Services Inspector
S EEE S NI

Assistant Clerk of Works

U5 SO %Eﬁﬁ

Assistant Clerk of Works

S R

Assistant Clerk of Works

U5 SO %Eﬁﬁ

Assistant Clerk of Works

e A

Assistant Clerk of Works

U5 SO %Eﬁﬁ

Assistant Clerk of Works

e A

Assistant Housing Manager
il gy

Assistant Housing Manager

Assistant Housing Manager
i1 R

Clerical Assistant
S g
Clerical Assistant

T2

Housing Officer

R
Housing Officer

8



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # i % JRIx f& 1

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

Name

:F‘HJ e d

Ms LAM Siu-mei
PS¢ 4

Mr CHEUNG Cheuk-yin
G

Mr HO Che-ming
(N

Mr NG Ying-chun, Mazon
P s

Mr CHENG Man-wah, Gary
B &

Mr CHING Chau-ho
FEF i

Mr CHAN Choi-wa
B 2 e 2

Mr CHAN Ming-kwong
FREPHE

Rank

ED B T (T
jf}lgf::ﬂi7jj_‘ =

Survey Officer (Quantity)
WE = = (2RD

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

P (= (R

Technical Officer (Building Services)

Fe (T (R )

Technical Officer (Building Services)

R (2 ()

Technical Officer(Geotechnical)
Fefer = (42 A)
Technical Officer (Structural)
Fers 1T Gt A

Works Supervisor | (Building Services)

< RES (5 )

Works Supervisor | (Building Services)

- R ()



(D) Retirement Souvenir i ik & 4 &

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Name
Mr CHAU Woon-che
g

Mr LEUNG Chi-ming
A

Mr SZETO Kam-miu
il i i

Mr TONG Pui-Ki
e

Mr TSANG Chung-ho
N

Mr TAM Fu-fat
il A

Ms HO Yuk-lin
I’FIE Hd A

Ms NGAI Ching-fung, Wendy

S

Ms WONG Wan-kam
?i;ﬁﬁ%ﬁi‘/ !

Mr CHIU Ka-ming
it

Mr KWAN Hing-kay
pLL

Mr NGAN Ming-keung
e AR

Mr HO Hung-kwan
(g

Mr SHIU Wing-ki
i 5%‘?‘,4 A

Ms WONG Siu-ling
kA

Mr LAU Hon-sum
BN A

Rank

Artisan

P

Artisan

e

Artisan

P

Artisan

e

Artisan

P

Assistant Building Services Inspector

I BE

Assistant Clerical Officer

SR %;é =

Assistant Clerical Officer

SRR IENS

Assistant Clerical Officer
SR %;é =

Assistant Clerk of Works
Ty *EE?EF

Assistant Clerk of Works
TSI ?EFEF

Assistant Clerk of Works
Ty *EE?EF

Assistant Housing Manager
fil s A

Assistant Housing Manager
il

Assistant Housing Manager
fil 5 A

Building Services Inspector

I

10



(D) Retirement Souvenir i ik & 4 &

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

Name
Mr LEUNG Kin-shing
B i

Mr LUK Cho-chan
[ B ok

Mr WONG Yau, Johnny
LR

Mr CHAN Kwok-keong
R e

Mr CHENG Tak-wah
E A o

Mr KO Yui-fai
B

Mr PONG Wing-chung
B Ul

Mr WAI Pak-ip
CUHE Sk

Mr POON Kam-luen
el A

Mr TANG Kam-ming
Bl

Mr CHEUNG Kwok-fai
J=[ppE A

Mr LEUNG Chu-sang
TEEEE

Mr TSE Kwok-chu
Bl

Mr CHEUNG Lap-ping
B T

Mr LEUNG Hing-kwong
AR

Mr CHING Sui-keung
e P

Rank
Building Services Inspector

FEHE TR

Building Services Inspector

Eak i

Building Services Inspector
FAHMAR

Chief Estate Assistant
i

Chief Estate Assistant
R

Chief Estate Assistant
A+

Chief Estate Assistant
R

Chief Estate Assistant
= ey

Chief Technical Officer (Architectural)

AL (SRR

Chief Technical Officer (Building Services)

TEFL P (2 (5 ER)
Clerk of Works

T

Clerk of Works

I %EFE{

Clerk of Works

A

Foreman

FE; I‘, —

Foreman

5Pt

Fﬁ,_

Housing Officer

I

11



(D) Retirement Souvenir i ik & 4 &

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

Name

Miss CHU Pui-chun
F ez A

Mr LAM Kwai-cheung
Mt

Mr LAU Yuk-cheung
AR

Mr TSE Kin-wang
O A A

Mr WONG Wah-tak
Flzﬁi fEI:I—’j‘ ZE

Mr SIN Tze-hing
Al SN

Mr WU Wing-cheong
ffhs

Mr NG Ping-kwan
SO

Mr HUNG Wing-fai
i e

Mr KWOK Ying-wai
. iy .t

Mr CHUNG Chee-hing
PN S

Mr LAM Jim-wong
PR

Mr LEUNG Keung
S

Mr WONG King-wai
IR

Ms MAK Hoi-cheung, Eunice

e
TPt

Mr YUEN Kam-biu
i@ﬁ}@j~§

Rank

Housing Officer
s

Housing Officer
'FTIth - [’*

Housing Officer
B

Housing Officer
'FTIth — [’#

Photoprinter |1
~ AR IIHF

Principal Technical Officer (Architectural)

Frgees £ GRSEERD)

Senior Architect

o 29

Senior Artisan

P

Senior Clerk of Works
e ?E%?

Senior Engineer (Civil)

T ]

Senior Estate Assistant

EEEs (o

Senior Estate Assistant

ey = 8

Senior Estate Assistant

R 5 e

Senior Estate Assistant

R

Senior Planning Officer

ey

Senior Structural Engineer

12



(D) Retirement Souvenir i ik & 4 &

Name Rank
154  Mr WONG Chi-chiu Structural Engineer
EE R X R A
155  Mr CHAN Wing-hang Workman |
[N EE: —gme
156  Mr NGAI Hing-ming Workman |
FRURL | — ROk
157  Mr CHAN Shing-shun Workman 11
pfu s i = Zak b
158 Mr WONG Hang-chiu Workman 11
(AR s ek
159  Mr TSE Kim-ming Works Supervisor | (Building Services)
Bt T 5 AR

13



