	<u>Name</u>	Rank
1	Mrs CHAN HO Yuk-wah, Josephine 陳何玉華女士 (何女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
2	Mr TAM Chi-kwong 譚志光先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
3	Mr WONG Hon-ying 黄漢英先生	Chief Technical Officer (Civil) 總技術主任(土木工程)
4	Mr CHAN Kwong-chi 陳廣志先生 (陳先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
5	Mr NG Tze-ho 伍子豪先生 (伍先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Principal Technical Officer (Building Services) 首席技術主任(屋宇裝備)

$(\mathbf{D})$ 3	o Tears Mentionious Service Ce.	Tuncate 二十十度区域场
	Name	Rank
6	Mr CHAN Shui-yiu	Artisan
	陳瑞耀先生	技工
7	Mr.CUAII Tok cong	Artisan
/	Mr CHAU Tak-sang 鄒德生先生	技工
	別でいた。ユークローエー	1×1.
8	Mr CHEUNG Wing-sing	Artisan
	張永成先生	技工
0	M CUDIC I	A
9	Mr CHING Lung-kan 知時相生.	Artisan 技工
	程龍根先生	1人.
10	Mr CHIU Chi-shun	Artisan
	趙志順先生	技工
11	Mr CHOI Ming-tat	Artisan
	蔡銘達先生	技工
12	Mr CHUNG Chun-leung	Artisan
12	鍾俊良先生	技工
	,	
13	Mr HO Koi	Artisan
	何蓋先生	技工
14	Mr HON Ka-yau	Artisan
14	韓家佑先生	技工
	1134113	<b>—</b>
15	Mr LAM Wai-choi	Artisan
	藍偉財先生	技工
16	Mr LAU Hon-lun	Artisan
10	Mi LAO Hon-lun 劉漢麟先生	技工.
	並引突成外ノし工。	1×1.
17	Mr LEUNG Kit-hung	Artisan
	梁結雄先生	技工
1.0		
18	Mr MO Hon-cheung	Artisan
	毛漢祥先生	技工
19	Mr PANG Choy, Tommy	Artisan
-	彭才先生	技工
20	Mr SAM Fu-hong	Artisan
	沈富康先生	技工

$(\mathbf{D})$ 3	o I cars interitorious service cer	Tuncate 一丁下及区域历史
	Name	Rank
21	Mr SIT Kwok-ming 薛國明先生	Artisan 技工
22	Mr TAM Ming-fai 譚明輝先生 (譚先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Artisan 技工
23	Mr TANG Sai-man 鄧世文先生	Artisan 技工
24	Mr WONG Chi-keung 黃自強先生 (黃先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Artisan 技工
25	Mr WONG Man-tai 黃文泰先生	Artisan 技工
26	Mr YAM Man-wai 任文偉先生	Artisan 技工
27	Ms YEUNG Koon-lin 楊觀蓮女士	Artisan 技工
28	Mr YIM Tze-on 嚴子安先生	Artisan 技工
29	Mr CHAN Yok-chun 陳若春先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
30	Mr CHOW Siu-yee 周少兒先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
31	Mr HO Siu-ming 何少明先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
32	Mrs SIU CHAN Lo-chu, Nancy 邵陳露珠女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
33	Mr LEUNG Kwing-sang 梁烱生先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
34	Mr LI Kam-fai 李錦輝先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
35	Mr WONG Wai-leung 王偉良先生	Building Services Inspector 屋字裝備督察

(b) 30 Tears Meritorious bervice Certificate 二十十度 区域			
	<u>Name</u>	Rank	
36	Mr YEUNG Wai-man 楊偉文先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察	
37	Mr CHAN Hang-ki 陳恒基先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
38	Mr CHAU Ping-kwong 鄒炳光先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
39	Mr CHU Yik-lam 朱奕霖先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
40	Mr FAN Tung-cheong 范東昌先生 (范先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
41	Mr LAM Wai-keung 藍衛強先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
42	Mr LEUNG Tin-on 梁天安先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
43	Mr LO Ka-kui 羅家駒先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
44	Mr MOK Kai-biu 莫計標先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
45	Mr NG Cheuk-wing 伍卓榮先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
46	Mr NG Sun 伍新先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
47	Mr SO For-ping 蘇火平先生 (蘇先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
48	Mr TSANG Fan-on 曾繁安先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
49	Mr TSANG Yuet-cheung 曾月祥先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
50	Mr WONG Yu-pak 黃宇栢先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	

( <b>D</b> ) 5	Name	
	Name	Rank
51	Mr YIP Kwong-hung 葉光雄先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
52	Mr YIP Siu-lun 葉兆麟先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
53	Mr LUNG Siu-kei 龍紹基先生	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
54	Mr TO Hon-shu 杜漢樹先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
55	Mr LAW Yuk-wa 羅玉華先生	Foreman 管工
56	Mr LEUNG Man-lai 梁文禮先生	Foreman 管工
57	Mr WONG Pak-hung 王柏雄先生	Foreman 管工
58	Mr CHAN Ip-ming 陳葉明先生	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
59	Miss CHAU Mo-ching 周慕貞女士 (周女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
60	Mrs LAM WONG Lai-chi 林黃麗芝女士	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
61	Mr LO Wang-chi 盧宏志先生	Housing Manager 房屋事務經理
62	Mr HUNG Wing-shuen 洪榮旋先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
63	Miss WONG Mei-sze 黃美絲女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
64	Mr YUEN Wai-yin 原衛賢先生	Principal Technical Officer (Building Services) 首席技術主任(屋字裝備)
65	Mr WONG Chi-ming 王志明先生	Senior Artisan 高級技工

<b>(B</b> )	30 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 三	十年優良服務獎狀
-------------	---------------------------------------------	----------

(D) 50 Tears Wieritorious Service Certificate 三十十度尺版符癸欣			
	<u>Name</u>	Rank	
66	Mr CHAN Yiu-wing 陳耀榮先生 (陳先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察	
67	Mr WONG Kwok-hung 黄國鴻先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察	
68	Mr HUNG Kin-ming 孔健明先生	Senior Estate Assistant 高級屋宇事務助理	
69	Mr YIP Chi-ko 葉志高先生 (葉先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Senior Estate Assistant 高級屋宇事務助理	
70	Mr TSE Ping-fung 謝炳豐先生	Senior Foreman 高級管工	
71	Mr YEUNG Siu-man, Simon 楊紹文先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高級技術主任(屋宇裝備)	
72	Mr CHENG Ka-kuen 鄭家權先生	Welfare Worker 福利工作員	
73	Mr LAM Ka-leung 林嘉亮先生	Welfare Worker 福利工作員	
74	Mr TANG Kai-cho, Joey 鄧繼祖先生	Welfare Worker 福利工作員	
75	Mr CHEUNG Lai-sun 張禮新先生	Workman I 一級工人	
76	Mr LIU Siu-cheong 廖兆昌先生	Workman I 一級工人	
77	Mr CHAN Wing-chi 陳榮志先生	Workman II 二級工人	
78	Mr LAI Tin-sung 黎天送先生 (黎先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Workman II 二級工人	
79	Mr SHEK Chi-hung 石志雄先生	Workman II 二級工人	
80	Mr WONG Lung 王龍先生	Workman II 二級工人	

Name Rank

(王先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)

81 Mr HO Lok-sum 何樂森先生 Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)

<u>(C)</u>	Name	runcate 二十千馊及服務突狀 Rank
82	Mr CHENG Hon-keung 鄭漢強先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector助理屋宇裝備督察
83	Mr WONG Chi-wing 王志榮先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
84	Mr WONG Kam-leung 黃金良先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
85	Mr FU Kam-cheung, Rikel 符錦祥先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
86	Mr KUNG Yu-lun 龔汝綸先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
87	Mr KWOK Che-kin 郭志堅先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
88	Mr KWOK Keng-por 郭鏡波先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
89	Mr LEE Chung-lun 李仲倫先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
90	Mr MAK Kam-wai 麥錦威先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
91	Ms CHUNG Dip-fun 鍾蝶芬女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
92	Mr LEE Yuet-ming 李悅明先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
93	Ms YIP Lai-kuen 葉麗娟女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
94	Ms FUNG Suet-ching 馮雪貞女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
95	Miss YEUNG Mei-ya 楊美雅女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理
96	Miss LEE Ling-may 李寧美女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
97	Ms WONG Wai-fan, Branda	Housing Officer

(0) -	Name	Rank
	黄慧芬女士	房屋事務主任
98	Ms LAM Siu-mei 林莜薇女士	Survey Officer (Quantity) 測量主任(工料)
99	Mr CHEUNG Cheuk-yin 張焯賢先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
100	Mr HO Che-ming 何志明先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技術主任(屋宇裝備)
101	Mr NG Ying-chun, Mazon 伍仍進先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技術主任(屋宇裝備)
102	Mr CHENG Man-wah, Gary 鄭文華先生	Technical Officer(Geotechnical) 技術主任(土力工程)
103	Mr CHING Chau-ho 程秋浩先生	Technical Officer (Structural) 技術主任(結構工程)
104	Mr CHAN Choi-wa 陳財華先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)
105	Mr CHAN Ming-kwong 陳明光先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)

	Name	- <u>Rank</u>
106	Mr CHAU Woon-che 鄒換智先生	Artisan 技工
107	Mr LEUNG Chi-ming 梁志明先生	Artisan 技工
108	Mr SZETO Kam-miu 司徒鑫淼先生	Artisan 技工
109	Mr TONG Pui-ki 湯沛基先生	Artisan 技工
110	Mr TSANG Chung-ho 曾仲豪先生	Artisan 技工
111	Mr TAM Fu-fat 譚富發先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察
112	Ms HO Yuk-lin 何玉蓮女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
113	Ms NGAI Ching-fung, Wendy 魏青鳳女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
114	Ms WONG Wan-kam 黃韻琴女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
115	Mr CHIU Ka-ming 趙家銘先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
116	Mr KWAN Hing-kay 關慶基先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
117	Mr NGAN Ming-keung 顏明強先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
118	Mr HO Hung-kwan 何鴻鈞先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
119	Mr SHIU Wing-ki 邵詠奇先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
120	Ms WONG Siu-ling 黃小玲女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
121	Mr LAU Hon-sum 劉漢森先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察

(D) Neth ement Souvein 12 1/1 1/2 BB			
	<u>Name</u>	Rank	
122	Mr LEUNG Kin-shing 梁健成先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察	
123	Mr LUK Cho-chan 陸祖燦先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察	
124	Mr WONG Yau, Johnny 黃有先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察	
125	Mr CHAN Kwok-keong 陳國強先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
126	Mr CHENG Tak-wah 鄭德華先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
127	Mr KO Yui-fai 高銳飛先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
128	Mr PONG Wing-chung 龐永忠先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
129	Mr WAI Pak-ip 韋百業先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理	
130	Mr POON Kam-luen 潘錦鸞先生	Chief Technical Officer (Architectural) 總技術主任(建築設計)	
131	Mr TANG Kam-ming 鄧錦明先生	Chief Technical Officer (Building Services) 總技術主任(屋宇裝備)	
132	Mr CHEUNG Kwok-fai 張國輝先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督	
133	Mr LEUNG Chu-sang 梁柱生先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督	
134	Mr TSE Kwok-chu 謝國柱先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督	
135	Mr CHEUNG Lap-ping 張立平先生	Foreman 管工	
136	Mr LEUNG Hing-kwong 梁慶光先生	Foreman 管工	
137	Mr CHING Sui-keung 程瑞強先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任	

(D) Ketti ement Souveini & W %C % BB			
	<u>Name</u>	Rank	
138	Miss CHU Pui-chun 朱佩珍女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任	
139	Mr LAM Kwai-cheung 林桂祥先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任	
140	Mr LAU Yuk-cheung 劉旭昌先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任	
141	Mr TSE Kin-wang 謝建宏先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任	
142	Mr WONG Wah-tak 黃華德先生	Photoprinter II 二級影印員	
143	Mr SIN Tze-hing 冼子興先生	Principal Technical Officer (Architectural) 首席技術主任(建築設計)	
144	Mr WU Wing-cheong 胡永昌先生	Senior Architect 高級建築師	
145	Mr NG Ping-kwan 吳炳坤先生	Senior Artisan 高級技工	
146	Mr HUNG Wing-fai 洪永輝先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高級工程監督	
147	Mr KWOK Ying-wai 郭英偉先生	Senior Engineer (Civil) 高級土木工程師	
148	Mr CHUNG Chee-hing 鍾志興先生	Senior Estate Assistant 高級屋宇事務助理	
149	Mr LAM Jim-wong 林沾旺先生	Senior Estate Assistant 高級屋宇事務助理	
150	Mr LEUNG Keung 梁強先生	Senior Estate Assistant 高級屋宇事務助理	
151	Mr WONG King-wai 黃景偉先生	Senior Estate Assistant 高級屋宇事務助理	
152	Ms MAK Hoi-cheung, Eunice 麥凱薔女士	Senior Planning Officer 高級規劃師	
153	Mr YUEN Kam-biu 袁錦標先生	Senior Structural Engineer 高級結構工程師	

	Name	Rank
154	Mr WONG Chi-chiu 王志超先生	Structural Engineer 結構工程師
155	Mr CHAN Wing-hang 陳永恆先生	Workman I 一級工人
156	Mr NGAI Hing-ming 魏慶明先生	Workman I 一級工人
157	Mr CHAN Shing-shun 陳成順先生	Workman II 二級工人
158	Mr WONG Hang-chiu 黃幸照先生	Workman II 二級工人
159	Mr TSE Kim-ming 謝劍明先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一級監工(屋宇裝備)